CUSTOMER:
Products Name : NTC Thermistor
JNR10S080L85PU5
     ISSUE DATE : Nov-08-2018
DRAWN BY 庞春喜 CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER RESPONSE
□  Approval
□  Approval with the following change

2018.11.08
V
Part Number Code
JNR 10 S 080 L 8 5 P U5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
No. Digit
(1) JNR
(2) 10
(3) S
(4) 080
Series Inrush current limiting
 Resistance of thermistor at 25℃ 8 Ω
Item Specification
Product Type
Joyin NTC Thermistor  Halogen-free
& RoHS
Body Size Φ 10 mm
东莞久尹电子有限公司
DONGGUAN JOYIN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
(5) L
(6) 8
(7) 5
(8) P
(9) U5
Marking :          JOYIN LOGO (Trade Mark)
     " + " Taiwan Joyin
     "＊ " Dongguan Joyin
   Joyin Type No
    UL Certification Mark
Internal ID
Packaging
Optional Suffix
Bulk & Lead Length 25 mm min
Lead Diameter 0.8 mm
Lead Spacing 5.0 mm
Lead Style Straight Lead
Tolerance ±15%
10S080L
C US
*
+
东莞久尹电子有限公司
DONGGUAN JOYIN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Electrical Characteristics
Resistance Maximum Max Dissipation Thermal
at 25℃ Tolerance I max. RI max. Capacitance Power factor Time
Type No. AC(uF) rating typical Constant
(Ohms) ( % ) (Amps) (Ω) (240V) Pmax(W) (mW/℃) (sec.)
10S080L 8 ±15 3.0 0.329 330 2.1 15 45
Product s weight : 4.1g/1pce(reference value)
Material of coating : Silicone
Color of coating : Green
Operation temperature range : φ5 ： 40℃～150℃Operation temperature range :   φ5 ：-40℃～150℃
       φ13 ~ φ20：-40℃～200℃
φ7 ~ φ10：-40℃～170℃
D T
Lead style :
█  P : Straight type
□  Y : Kink type
H1
L1
3
.0
m
ax
DIMENSION : (unit:mm)
T N D T L1 i F±1 0 d±0 05 H1
L1
Type No. D max. T max. L1 min F±1.0 d±0.05 H1 max
10S080L 12.5 7.5 25.0 5.0 0.8 17.5
0
Note: Due to the mechanical force, which is acted on the wire lead, the coating may have cracks and